

COPYRIGHT ©

## PARA MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

QCI M.N.- CORP/NGO/5599/2020-21

## Public Notice No.093/2023

SUB: Authorising "M/s Anirudh International" as a Channel Partner for accepting and responding verification requests from clients for the documents issued from Paramedical Council of India w.e.f

Attention of all clients are invited to the Public Notice that, Paramedical Council of India, Ch. No.157/1, Near Laxmi Nagar, Metro Station Gate No 1, Vikas Marg, Delhi-92 has Authorized M/s Anirudh International, M/s Anirudh International, 205 Punnackal Complex, Peruva Po, Kottayam District, Kerala State, India; Pin: 686610 as a Channel Partner for accepting and responding verification requests from clients for the documents issued from Paramedical Council of India w.e.f 01 June 2023.

M/s Anirudh International is a Manpower Recruitment Consultancy registered under Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India and the License No is:

B-1018/KER/PER/100/5/9944/5667182/2022.

Following are the contact details of our Channel Partner M/s Anirudh International;

- Contact Person : Dr. Anoop Venugopal
- ❖ Address; M/s Anirudh International, 205 Punnackal Complex, Peruva Po, Kottayam District, Kerala State, India; Pin: 686610.
- Email: verification pci@anirudhinternational.com
- Website: www.anirudhinternational.com
- Phone: +91 8547 629905, +91 9497 088577

Following are the bank account details of our Channel Partner M/s Anirudh International for verification charges;

- Account Name Anirudh International
- Account Number 1109 0200 0028 95
- IFSC Code FDRL0001109
- Bank Name Federal Bank
- Branch Name Peruva, Kottayam, Kerala
- GSTIN 32APIPV9768H1Z5

Dated: 01 June 2023

